
Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla Parishad
Balurghat , Dakshin Dinajpur -733101

Phone- 03522- 257876
(NOTICE INVITING PRE.QUALIflCATION . CUM . TEITDER (TWO COVER SYSTEU}

(E-Procureaertl
IIIT I{O- DDP/I{-6O 12022-23 Dated; 23103120.23

Name of the Work Call No

4,95,098.00 2,000.00

in P.5. ram

Repair and Maintenance of Road from
Nipur Sarkar House to Kalimandir in
vill-Belbari under Belbari GP in P.S.

4,95,098.00

Ga am

Repa ir and Maintenance of Road from
Anesh Ray House to Chabilal House via
Saraswati Housein vill-Belbari under
BelbariGP in P.S. Gangarampur.

GP in P.S.6a ram

Repair and Maintenance of Road from
Gadua Shaw House to singh Para via
Pulin Para Nadighat in vill-Belbari
under Belba.iGP in P.S. Gangarampur.

9,77,i55.O0 2,000.00

Repair & Maintenance of Battoki
Gram PMGSY road towards Prafulla
Das House under Savedpur GP ln P.S.

5,15,253.00 2,000.00

Harira UT

Repair and Maintenance of Hume Pipe
at Joardar Para under.Jahanglrpur GP 9,90,470.00 2,000.00 19,809.00
an P.S. Ga ranr

Intending Tenderers rnay view & download tender documents from €-procurement portal of Zlll,a
Parlahed of P & RD Dcptt, s rvebsite wmir,xlbtender3.{o1i,:ia from. t2-oo Hours ot 24.03.2023 to 15-OO
Houn On 31.09.2023. The pre-qualification and bid documents duly Illled in all respect should be
submitted on-line through our e-portal before 15-OO Hours {as oer server clockl on 31.O3.2O23. Dakshin
Dinajpur Zilla Parishad does not take any responsibilir_v* for the dela1, caused due to non-availability of
Internet connection or traflic jam etc. for orl-Une bids. The pre-qualification documents alone will be opened
at 1l-OO Eours on O3.O4.2O23, by the Dakshin Dina;pur Zrlla Parishad il presence of available tenderers
present. The frnalcial bid document of the technically qualified tenderers will be opened only after
evaluation and selection cf qualified tenderers. the date and time of which v-ill bc cifi:r:lated later on. If tlle
dates are changed ch-c tr, un-;r,oiCable ci:'cur- r,tai-i.es iriimatlon uill br. gir en in rlebsite and o{fice notice
board. No individ::al i'rtimation rviil be issued i;l this connection
Ellelbllity Crlteria for Particination la tender & kfcrmatiaa te_Ej44C-9!E.

Credertial-
i) Intending tenderers should produce credentjal of a similar nature of completed work of the minimum

value of 4O7o(for 1'r call), 30% (for il"d call) and 2;Jol,(for 3.d call) of fhe estimated amount put to
tender S(five) year". prior to the date of issue of the telder notice or

Amount Put
to Tender

(in Rs.)

Participa
tion

Charge
( in Rs)

Earnest
Money
(in Rs)

Repair and Maintenance of Road from
Madhu Malakar House to Narayan
Deb House in vill-Belbari under Belbari

sl
No

Time of
completion

from the
date of

work Order

crede
ntial

Fund

1 9,902.00

2 2,000.00 9,902.00

3

4 60 days

5 79,423.00

6 10,305.00 60 days

7 60 days

50 days

60 days

60 days

60 days

&

r)

For and on beha.lf of the Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla Parishad, the Additional Executive Officer, Dakshin
Dinajpur Zilla Parishad, invites sealed percentage rate tenders fcr each o{ the following works by two cover
system. Pre-qualifrcation documents in a separate cover and Bid document with schedule rate in another
cover are to be submitted by the qua.lified contactors who satisfy the terms and conditions set out in pre-
qualifrcation document.

Repair and Maintenance of Road from 
i

Naresh Ghosh House to Sea,kuri I

Sashan in vill.Belbari under Belbari Gp I

I

llo

Eo
(9
E
r!

!)
E
o
!t
OE

o
o
c
co
'a

d
h
cl
E

I

I

I

I

I

I o,rr.orr oo ] ,,ooo.* 
i 
,,r.r.. 

i

1i cail 
j

4.4s.s88.00 | ,.ooo.oo I r,l,oo 
I

I



ii) Intending tenderers should produce credential of 2(trr-ol similar nature of completed work each of
the minimum value of 3O% (for l"t call), 259'o(for 2'd ca.ll) arrd 2Oo/"(for 3,a call) of the estimated
amount put to tender during S{Iive) years prior to the date of issue of the tender notice or

iii) Intending tenderers should produce credential of one single running work of similar nature which
has been completed to ttre extent of 80%(for l$ call), 75%(for 2"d call) and 7Oo/o{for 3,a call) of more
and va.lue of which is not less tharr the desire value at (i) above

2. The ltrtctrdlng Tenderers should furElah a list of worLs s.ecuted by then / hin / hcr of
3lmilir rature and magaltude as meatloned abov€ elth aecesset, certiflcste from the
Goveftrt[etlt Sector, Zllla Perishad, Panchayat Samiti. Munlclpality arld hrbllc Sector
urderteking regardilg satisfactory performance of such worLs to bc submltted at the tirc of
recclvlng tcnder. In ebsence of the above detalls tender may rrot be acceptcd.

3, The credentiat will be crrtertained as successfultv Completion Certifrcate along with Work Order of
the similar nature of rvorks. (NB:- Firal payrment Eust be steted ir the Complctlon Ccrtlfic.te
otherTisc PayEent Certificate nust be subEitted but it ls lot treated as credeatlal
ccrtlflcste) .

4. Elallar aature oftbe 
"7ork 

Usts: -
f.l Pifurrino:.t s ',\'ork . {nv bitrrminour roarl

llJ E-..rilding V'rr']<s. - r.lrl B:rildir€is lVorl<s lsini}-r r l,pt: of h'rilding r'efl<l
tfi,l Cerirent Corr:rr,1e Road: - ceme. t acn.rete 'ta.rlq, RCC Slah-culvert/ Box culvert, Bridges.
tv.l Culverts: Culv:rt ','rorks. RCC Slab crllvert/Box cul'rert.
v.l Drainage \Uork: - Similgr natu-e ')f u'oiks (buildirg creder,tial not a-1lor,r'ed)

vf., Electrical \riorl<..:: Similar natrrre of q-lrl.:.
vff.l Box Bridge: - RCC Bridge and Box Rridge.

5. Income Ta-\ rctuiil siioJl.l be submitted/'uploaded for the lasi O3(three) [ F.Y. 19-20, 20-21 a]rd 2l-
22 with the Techi.icli ihd.

6. Self attcsterl cc,pi,.-'s ol l)an cal.i.l, Proie:sitnai T:.:( Cl!J.1r',,r3 Ce i.tilic....e. CST Registration Certiarcate.
Registered Engineerii1g Co Opr:raive Socictl':.r-rJ Registered Labcur Co-Operatives must upload the
Bye-Laws, and otller pipe;s and subniil the sarne ilill full address of their authorized persons to
sign the tender documents along wittr teclu,ical Bid pap.":rs. Duiing scrutiily of Technical Bid/Tender
documents if it is fourrd that anl' infolmati:rr is irr"orrect the technical bid/tender documents will be
rejected without assigning any reason thereof. The Tender Committee of Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla
Parishad u,ill have s.ile d iscrelion to decide the eligibilitv of the Contractor,c on the basis of his
submitted documenls .rrd evaluation and reserves the right tc reflrse any explanation to the
Contractor withorr' ass jgning anJ -e.tscn thrreof ::rC. rhe rl^cis:.:n of the 7,.,11a Parishad Authority will
be frnal il this:est.cci AII paper$ rvill lre vcriiir:r-l v ith or:qinrrl papers as rlhen required.

7. ltrtcnding btd{er8 have to euhmit thelr bid on-line th:ough e-procurement{tBo cover systeDl portat of
Zltla Parishad of P & RD Deptt !Egu!g&d-O!r.?!f$lq. The partlcipation cbatge and tlle eancat Eoney
rhould be deposited as follors-
WD DaYEent procgdulg-.

a) Payment b\, Net Barkin g-lar'J: listed barU$tralCILLQ ICI Bank Catewa
i. On selection of net hanking as the pavment mode. the bidder will be directed to ICICI Bank

payment Gateway webpaqe (a1ong with a stdng corltaining a Uniqrie [Dl where he/she will select
the Bant through whrch he,/she rvants to do rhe EMD on-line transition.

ii. Bidder ruill make the pavment efter ?ntering his (lniqrle [D and passn'ord of the bank to process
the transaction.

iii.Bidder l'ill receive a confirmation messaep regarding success/failure of the transaction.
iv.If t}e trars;lction is sirccessful, the amount paid by the bidder will get crcdited in the respective

pooling acc.unt ofthe State Government majntained with the l,ocal point branch of ICICI bank at
RN Mukheijee Rcad. Ko'lkata for collectiorr of EMD against unique codes for identification of the
tendenng authorirl'.

v. IF the transactron ls lailure, the bidrler rulit again . r./ fc'r pa)'r,ent l,.r'goi:rg back to the first step.
Payment thrc'us E R.TGSINEIT-

i. On selection of RTGS r NEFT as the payment mode. the e-procurement portal will show a pre-
hlled challan having the Cetails to process RTC]S,/NEFT transaction.

ii. The bidder will print the challan and use the pre-frlled information to mal<e RTGS/NEFT
pa)T nent itsing h-is,rher or'.'r-r Bank accollnt.

iii. Once :raJnent j-s lr.arlt:, the bank $'ould plo\ ide an (IIrR reanittarce [uDber' for successful
transc^ction \\'itl: r'bich the bidder will come back to the e-procurement portal after expiry of 2 to
3 bank rr-or1 ;rs d .,,s tr en:lble rl..e NaF-l',/ RT( lIi i-r:c(--ess ti (cmpiete, in order to veri$ the
pal'n"en1 rri3(1.: irrr(: (iontinLle with his/her bidding, process.

A.



8)

iv, If verilication is successful, the fund get creclited to the respective pooling account of the State
Government maintained with the local point branch of ICICI bank at RN Mukherjee Road,
Kolkata for collection of EMD.

v. Hereafter, ther: bicider will go to e-procurement portal for final e-submission ofhis/her bid within
pre assigned last date of submission of e tender,

vi. If the payment verification is ttnsuccessful, the amount will be returned automatically by the
system to the bidder's account.

The Earlest llorey Eas be forfelted
a) If the Bidder wilit.lrew s the Picl after Eid ooening iter--hni::J b d) durlng the period of Bid validity.
b) In the case of a successlul Bidder, if the Bidder fails within the sp.cified time limit to-
i) Sign the Agreement an<l/or
ii) Fumish the required Performance Security.

9) Bids from joiut venture are not allou'ed.
1O) The intendir-rg tenderers should know tire fact 'that the rates il the BOQs are incluslvc all duties,

taxes, royaltres, cess. [inciuorng 1-lo Cess urrder W.B. Buildrng and otller Construction Workers
(Regulation of Erlpio-\,ments & Condition of Servicel Act. 1996], toll, taxes and other levies payable
by the Contractor LlnCer ihe uorltlact to the State / Central Government for any ot]rer cause, shall
be included 1n the rates, prices alrd total lrid price submitred b] tne tendcrcr. 1ol. Cess under W.B.
Bulldlng and other Coastruction Workers lRegulation of Employraents & Coadltlon of Scrwlcel
Yelfare Cess Act" 1996 will be deducted from the ruldtrq bills. No. separate claim on any
circumsta!ce s rriil b,: allo'.',.eC.

11) In this terirj.ir l,c ;i, Lr'...r.irtr u.li l-rt allo,r.:d.
721 All the related dccurr:ents,.-.ie to bc prodLce,i il, ;rigiiiar to this offi.:e as aD(i lvhen required.
13) No Mobil j:;:tic;:rrlil., r':.il adr'.r':rce ',vill lre allowrd tc selJcted agclrcl.,.
l4l Running p,r1 r'cnt lrii i. cri( ,.rilr b.- rna-de to thc a€enc_v br Executi\.e Officer. Dakshin Dinqipur Zilla

Parishad/ Additr..-;r.al l].xe:uti-,'e Cffic:r. Daksh jn l,)rnaj1:ur 2',;!le Paishad / FC & CAO, Da]<shin
Dinajpttr Z,illa Pa-isha'l :s thr- case n-.;'r l): ar 1.lcr;r';;ilrrbilit; ,'rf lrncl :r,: as per no!:D']s.

lSfTte iateadtng tetlderer: c,: eny cf thslr (:o:lstitr-,int partner shall nelther Lave aba!.doled aay
wort aor arry of thcir ,]srltract hawe beea resciaded dudag the last O5(llvel yca[. Such
abaadomeu.t ar rescirieil)n will be eoasidered as d.lsquallflcatlore towarda eltgtbiltty. Dachratlor
h thls rcapect lras to br: firyaisted hy tllt i:atcnliiig terl'det(,rli la the forrn of affidavlt Elthout
vhich the bid ril!. he treated as uor-respcnsitrle.

161Aay bhckliste(: org" ai'rat.lor/ageucy declared 5y tLe respectlve orogranEe iaDlcncntitg.
Ageacy will not lrc allow€d to participats ir thc teadcr Frocess, n'ithin the period for whlch it has
beea blactclisterl.

17) The tenderc:s at thci- oli , "1s:r--\: rsit,ili1:,' .rnd rs! is ^r.:c'.rragcrl to vjr;it and exarnine the site of works
and its surrlr:ndi'rg if I 'rl-r'.ri:r a.ll i[fc,r?atir:n tlat rnl1., tr: :-ecesr,:-, fo:' nrt parir3 the bid and entering
into a ccat-r.a:t'3; :hr' i,,yli '.r-rrfior,r.! i- :'-e llotile Th(: (DSlr, of v:sitin; th(. site shall be at the
tenderer orvn .-::p--'n s,:

18) Iletshln DhaJp"::: ?i!!'1 !'ar:s!rad ,.uthoritt :tllien'es the right to reJect aly or all telder bld3
Eittout assigni!1g r:"r? r-.ji.::? i;r.,.-eof and r.lso flrry rckl:r a!r' tclEr/co,dltlon or ilcorpotate aoy
ney tern/r:ondi*ion in t\is te3dor Eroces3, rgitlrotri in-fcrnlag ,U perticipatiDg teidcrctt, ln ttre
hterett of rrrhllc serwlce.

DocrrnGltt to l!e,qacls:e!l_ !!Szg !nf-! flg-leqcl_er :

i. Pan Ca.d.
ii. Professiicr:af i'r l:. ('l,ra.er -,r Ccriifi:a-€s.
iii. Valid Tradr L rce'rs.
iv. Up1! rl.'r i':'F f .r -, 1r

vi. P.F Il-f-'si. irj..- -'i '.: ri. ','r I |,i ..fJl r!
vii- Corrrletion Ce;1i'i.atc- of the u,ork *-hich the tenderer intendcd to furnish as support of proof of

exPe-ier-lc,:.
viii.Work Or(ier ol lh(' rr rr:-lrs. irgainst u.iriclr the comolerion is being submitted.
ix. Certifir,t| f:orn tl.r cri:-pb..'er u-r,i3r: r..hom the {ork has been executed / under execution,
,L All thc relevant docuEeats in support of proof owa/lease of havbg Eachiaeries, Tools &

Plsnts in ?rosscssii:rrl of the ?enderer and oEly Ollotle) bidder sill be aceepted for fltlt
O2(twol bwcst bi4illl anrl rest witl be cancclled.

xi. In case cf Darrre'slrit FiTr ' Reiislered..l'rf'1n\ tl:. intendirrg Te;rderers are requested to
submif tLe coi--','ot'"he C,EED .rl Partnership / rt:levant documont in support of proof of so.

&,



Terms aaC {'+rrl iti.rlr :

1) All the lntending Ten..lercrs are rcquested to visit the sites ol' works Frior to the submission of
Tender ar their o\\n sfiort arr.i interest.

2) This Notice llvitirrg 'i ender r'.,ill he treated as prrn of the Tcndt-r Doctrmert.
3) In case ol anl' da1,', me:rxt fcr this tender, appears to be an unscheduied holidal', t}re next working

day will tr treate,l as s< l-ieriuled 7 prescribed dav 1br the sarne purpose.
4) No materials, Tools & Plants etc. wiii be issueci b1 Dakshin Ditrajpur Zilla Parishad.
5) No preconditionerl tender will be accepted.
6) All the rater (,frr'-"lr: rre inclusir e of all taxes. cess, Iery. octroi, royalties, transportation, loading,

unloading, st,cl:ing. ::t,: rrclLrrll:g all othe: ilcideiltal :harger tirercin.
7) The Sucr:essfiil Tr.'n<i,:r,,r, l-,erein aftr:r called the Contractor, r+'iii have to execute an agreement on a

Non Judicial lltam,r uo:'tr: Rs 100,/' cnjl'.
8) Tlae & Cost ovct-rrrr q'ill n<,t L.e Fer'rnitted. ID case of al,y work uot bclng coEpleted by the

cortaactor wif,hin the ,iriltul""ted time-fram.r, aecessary Penal llleasure, wlll be imporc dclayed
fi!e, eccording t,: ClGrr:re 2(29111 i.e- 291' per mr,nt& of awarded cost for thc lirst Eoath aad as
Irer resolution of Artho Saastha Unnior-O- Perikalpotte SthayeSaaity Eectilg addttto[al daya
for over one ma.thl?Odays) tlela.yed fi.ne wlll be lmposed BI.2OO.OO per day.

9) As pff,r,emo io' 3 i I-i"'lali 1l\1- i 3:]i 15 D+- 2ll.O3 i B i..s.:t-C h,v *h(: !\rhlic Works Department, Govt.
of West flerlgai th-, (-i\ir al(:rr...f,,)r f . i)::ti,:il)a-te rl.rc ,)allposjte tcndcr mn.,, be allorved to submit an
agreen-. t.i jn -.:,' .i riii j-jj iia.ir r :-lapci ,;f value lis. 10/-\','irt) an electric:l contractor for execution
of eleclri.'a! .:cir!-i-.,.:'- 't tl"^ -.'o:Ii. r-. 'h.i i::t( 'h: sl.;c'-j.^al c.,;.ti.icior r.;:lr have to quality for all
requirem^ntc 1;r .11,r't-jr':r: r','rr: i:-r:j'::iil'.' :'edcrtr:i' elec-:rical (jontractor litense should be valid
till the tc-d.r rr().e-;r.

10) Self Attestecl a p"\ of l. ''rrr: 
jr ff i EJ€ (:'ric;l Cc,nr lac l:rr: sh::rld I>: v,rrLi cl up to d:lte of tender.

11) Requlre=rezt cf P.i::ciae! Meetlncrics nrhicb must be Tossessed hv owa/ararrged through
leaee l:l ' _

!\[arne 4f luealrirerirt Mitrirlulr, No of
machinsries required

I N;;-

Remarks

8 Ton Starrc Rotr r

Mini Hot r,,lix l-larr L l Nos
Tar Borltr _ .! ll,sl

I lios.

R.'pa-iring & Maintenance of
Ilitun.inolls Works.Bitumen UxuacLor

iios
Ho

1: ::l
Nozzlc \'.ir--: i -r' - 

-l lii.
t3',,:i,iillg, CC Road, Bridge,

iiulrErl & Di ain Works-

l2f As per Filraace iterrrorandulf No.- 46O8-FiY) DaleS- i3.O'-',2Oi8, the Addtttonal Performaace
Secuttty shtll be .-'ptajr.crr lrotr tne suecessiri brdrlet, if iirc acccpiei bid va!'Je is 8096 or legs of
the cstilr[aEe l:,ul t(, ,'eadei, liour lhe srrocessr'L.l lrid<ier i.aviug owrr prime rachlacrles for
coBtruction of rono worris. If the successiul bidder irot ha\.ing ownership of ary of the priEc
Eachhe:ies as gtBted above, the Addidonal Peribrmance Security shail be obtaiaed from the
srrcceesful bit'riier il l.lrc accepted bid value is more t&srr iO9.6 less thaa tbe estirzated rEou.lt
put to tEsi:e.. Tirc r'"rlri:liu,iai Perforn^atce Security shaii be eqrial to 1O1,:, of the terldcrcd
aaoult. 'lhe Adsritiona.i Perfonunnce securit, trjl .:e dcposited tlrougb Cheque tLrough
savlaga a.:coliEt i.,:
*[i*nfel:q,:1?8.1 -!d,.:;:::]11 ir. ,i"v.:;;-1 I1-:!!-;tir=t--s]!L!:1-Lh,-!s:ir':t!-s!l:-:llhqe!Ese-et-8Ey
sorlltrq rlt:jt5:

13) Eligjbl: /]t-r.r' 'i r't ^ ';r.,r'tiil'e,-i thc irlJJt.:.3 ,irt ifr:f-' ,:l'ii t;,r: tc'iini.
14) Sub-alJorrlenl ci",r:,r "..11- a;r.. :irc-: ^ir:1.,:'..*) ir',ii -.:tlele :-rittcrl
15) Payme,rt i1 -r:, lrj'l '.r :, ''-.j:.rr rrr;:1,iral, r F'c;.s':rj :.ie.r.,'d i.r'< ..r.\ he rla.,Je to Agency as

Per avr'rlr,: ir':. -'" '
16lffgtnal r?+cr.er-.::t:i ,.i ; lr. ':'jlrft:r:r :ai.;' .';e r,.:rj5,::tt, dutiag ?:'.!uti.,)n of Techdcal Blds lf

raqulre(.r 
"t\:ir 

i ". .,iJ lli i1!.es1 'rid..;e:' i lL I ) af! ,'nc aflr"rrts rr.:ll te verl{Ied before issue of rork
order.

17) Work f)'de r an.l Cnl'..i! lir'i,.,'1 Ccr'1.'fi<:ai.' ,,h: -.,:1 r-'t' .ri)p,:,..-Lle l^. S(,lcr Rased electrical work.
18)Work Or,le:-:rr:d Crr;r,rl'"rn (-r:r'ii::c.11?:hr'r'li I-t, lriiiic-'llr f(- Hi"h \4.i;1 \vork.
19)Work O-.If-..1C i,.' 't',.';.'. - C.-,,'i.:i1c,trr,,'i:] I,e rl,ri-.1hi" fr r l:':-nal -rlectification work
2O) Any ccn,r"'L .-

O7(sev. '
21) Canccll; i, .i^ i

treatr::r s

' ,t

,.ri ;,.. .i ritrng at least
I ) ...1' , ' ,

.. I \,1--_,: ,r ,. l. i-,. i..rr trr1.l. - which will be

SL
No.
1

2
3
4
5.
6
7

6"

I



1,\,*"\qt,rq--

Xeoo I{o: 4tT t 1\:r l 'r':;t/"'
Copy Forsarde4 for irt'-it'rti^-' +c.:

Additloaal Exccutive O{ncet
Daks hin Dinaj pur.ZiIS Parishrd

CW

221Titoc exterrsloa will not- br ;rllosrd ex.)crt s,titei,!e reasooa.
231Tcro.s and corditioas laid dowa in West Ber:.gal Form No-2911 shall elso apply autetlr-

U Eutendis in this terder lrrocesa.

lF"

d
wry\o\ern_

Additional Executlve OIEber
DakshiD Dinqipur.Zllle Parishrd

,\\
Additional Executi Oflicet

DahshiIr Dinajpur.

Ue!!oXo: 4i:1,'.1;'ltiE.nr-y., ;P d1 - );t.{tlr 2O?;
Cotty Eorsarded for. iot'oi ir,.t ,i,, tD

l. The Distri;t i\i.lti: irii. . l)r'k,i,rr I)inaiplrr.! [r.-cirtirc ()iticer. []ak:irili i)inajpi.ri Ziila Parishad
2. The Disrnot irrl\,,ri;ri{,n rt t iiiluiai Urfiur'r. iJur.irrrr i,.tii.talpur,or,rrtlc publicit-v.
3. The Distrt:l irlli\rTnati,,i I )llictr. l)itk:rin ' lirr?rrttir - t\tlh rcquest to ttpioad th.' (' ir" irr i'c Oftlcial Website of

Dakshin l)inaipur" flri rr r,.l: nrlrllcilr.
4. The Sub-Divi:ronaI O, lit . r ( S:r,l,)r). ilrLsili', I )irei 1,Lrr.

5. The Sub-D.';,.,r)lrir. r.-rl . r' i lrrit rlur:rptrr ur rir'rl,.ldpuI- :-':ri:slrrr Din;riiru'
6. The Kar,,:..,h.r,rr-s, r.: ' :ilrl -tr.rr,tI i)r ,.. ,.i, .', , -t'."l..l,r,ri

7. The []xccuiive' nt: r -. j.r'lil'r)"I'i\/P\) ( i i i.:Bi)i). Il'a|.rir DiniirL,r'Divisron
8. The Sc:r.:tt,. ;.'1... '1 . : '. ri /'"i'a p, ijl ', r i'r' ,.,-;r:\r to fernain ptescttl at thc' time of Opening

Technieai u o irlrd I r) l,i .,i . :

9. The I-( .( ( l.i ) I ' r'. r" ' )i. . -, .'.
10. The Execniir,., ( )ftlc-' li l 'i:rli rirtllirr,/i(,lrr rri'.rnt ./(iarrqriarnpLri Barslr;ir:; ,'Krslrnra;rdi, Harirampur/Tapan

Panchat'at q:" 't
ll. Sri J.Ral,. ^i.irr,r11 a ,.,rr"-. t.ti,k,it,, i) lr,,,r,- /rrlt P;t.t\ha(l \Ith ir Tr.r.lija:ii t,, i,.initin i,.,.CSent at the time Of

Opening':r,l:
12. The D.l.ii.. ,,"r .1,. )1'r';,-11; 7 tt:, i', ri:1,.,,1 \\ri .iir1rrr.,i i,, l[]lo.i\i il',c :']riri:cr in the website

13. The Act,,r,!l \ i,:, , i r, ,,,: t' j'...r,, ,.. .1 t.r ,r.r;..
I'1. Sri Sri,r .,. ;. . ; I ,\; /i i,-, .i ,,1

15.NOli(r iir),i,

l. The Srr , , rr

l. The Sirlr

l. I-'rc z

-t. Tlte s., ,



DASHING DINAJPUR ZILLA PARISHAD
BALURGHAT , DASHING DINAJPUR -733TOT

Phone- 03522- 257876

List of Important Dates of Bids

SI
No.

Particulars

I Date of uploading of NIT and Other documents.

2 Date of Start of downloading the documents, etc. 24-03-2023 at 3.00 PM

3 Date of start of submission of Technical Bid and
Financial Bid. 24-03-2023 at 5.00 PM

4 Time, Date and Place of Pre-bid Meeting 27 -O3-2O23 at 11.00 AM, zila
Parishad Office

5 Date of closing of downloading the documents., etc. 3l-O3-2O23 at 3.00 PM

6
Date of Closing of submission of Technical Bid and
Financial Bid 3l-O3-2O23 at 3.00 PM

Date of Opening of Technical Bid O3-O4-2O23 at i 1.00 PM

8 Date of Opening of Financial Bid

After evaluation and selection of
qualified tenderers, the date and
time of which will be circulated later
on

Last Date of Bid Validity o4-to-2023

10. Place of opening Bids. Dakshin Dinajpur Zilla Parishad,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.

11. O{Iicer Inviting Bids. Additional Executive Officer, Dakshin
Dinajpur Zilla Parishad

9
Additional Executive Olficer

b-\ \

Dakshin Dt-aJpur Zilla Pe4tghad

,^bt-

Date & Time

24-03-2023

7.

9.


